3

00 07% F

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Dolphin Medical, Inc. | | 05/09/2007 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ConMed Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 525 French Road | |
| City: | Utica | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 13502 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-----------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 76301033 | DOLPHIN MEDICAL | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)471-3167

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 315-471-3151

Email: ip@hancocklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ashley D. Hayes
Address Line 1: 1500 AXA Tower I
Address Line 2: 100 Madison Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ashley D. Hayes | |
|--------------------|-------------------|--|
| Signature: | /ashley d. hayes/ | |
| Date: | 12/28/2007 | |

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0405 source=Assignment Dolphin Medical to ConMed (H0878517)#page1.tif source=Assignment Dolphin Medical to ConMed (H0878517)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0406

EXHIBIT A

Form of Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Dolphin Medical, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications in the form more fully described in Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and ConMed Corporation, a New York corporation, ("Assignee") desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed one trademark application, indicating the intention to use the trademark represented there in (Dolphin Medical and Design), but has not yet filed allegations of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act, (the "ITU Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the ITU Mark as part of the portion of the business to which the ITU Mark pertains as required by § 10 of the Lanham Act and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the ITU Mark, together with the portion of the business to which the ITU Marks pertain and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$10.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, in the United States of America and any foreign countries, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and together with the portion of the business to which the ITU Marks pertain and symbolized by the ITU Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of registration, renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide avidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such avidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the 9th day of May, 2007.

ASSIGNOR:

Dolphin Medical, Inc.

ASSIGNEE:

ConMed Corporation

Bv:

Name:

Date:

By: Name:

Date:

EXHIBIT A to Form of Trademark Assignment Agreement

| | Mark | Country | Serial No. / Registration No. |
|----|--|------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1. | Dolphin Medical & Design Dolphin 2000 & Design | USA Australia | 76/301,033 777796 |
| 3. | Dolphin 2000 & Design | Brazil | 821220764 |
| 4. | Dolphin 2000 & Design | СТМ | 990143 |
| 5. | Dolphin 2000 & Design | India | 329187 - 828262 |
| 6. | Dolphin 2000 & Design | Malaysia | 981/3175 |
| 7. | Dolphin 2000 & Design | Singapore | 75/561,389 |
| 8. | Dolphin Design | China | 1463037 |

14

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 12/28/2007